1229

Total Re-
and Door

30, 19568.
Jé_l'ngr Detroit.
ount from List
& Son, Inc.,
of Sargent
sargent Door

poth dated May 27,

o0 days, then
e fio the extencti;
rket prices, an
B;Ia locations within

’ isC
ST Jones

to &

2 troit.
gf%D’eSO Days.

of your Honorable

uested .

y

is red 1y submitted,
god’ ReSPe"tfuéAz

EN L. FUNK,
Commissioner.

ise:

gycoun"“mfﬁazv the Dept. of Pur-

ved, be and it is
Resol 4 Supplies

an1;nonzed and directed to
ety 2 contract with the follow-
e 10 or firms for furnishing
WP";m“ ents mentioned with the
e equipment and supplies in
Mw kinds and at prices listed in

oing communcations:
“m Meter Mfg. Co. — Water
m“mdger water meter replace-
rts, .
West Virginia Pulp and Paper Co.
Supply, activated carbon.

‘Supply Co. — Health

. Kuhlman Co. and Ohio Chem-
and Surgical — City Hospitals,

Electric Sales Corp. —

. lephone switch-
. — Lighting
and  current

)

., Michigan Ice Cream
Health, ice cream and

artments of

s
erlod starting

May 28, 1957
to  price change
Knight Ne\,vﬂpapera 3
be and the same g I
to be effective 6-1-57
57.

Adopted ag

Yeas — Couy
Lincoln, Roge
Wise, Youngh
ani—9.

Nays—DNone,

in

follOWs:
nc“men
1, Smity Beck, Connor,

van An
lood, and Presldenttmiiﬁ

TR ks
Recorder's Court

Honorable Common Clgﬁicfl?. 1957,

Gentlemen—I respee
your honorable bod? tl";’;;l;llg Jreport to

impanelled in the Recorder’s Court,

‘ ren-
in favor of saiq ac-
15, 1957, which was
e Court May 29, 1957.
ce with the statute, I
smit a certified copy of
and of the judgment of

quisition May
confirmed by th
In accordan
herewith tran
said verdict,
confirmation,
Respectfully submitted,
E. BURKE MONTGOMERY,

Clerk.
Received and placed on file.

Street Railway Commission
June 3, 1957.
Honorable Common Council:
Gentlemen — After lengthy discus-
sion with His Honor, the Mayor, and
after a detailed review of our present
financial position, the Board of Street
Railway Commissioners has “decided
that for the purpose of conserving
our operating cash, the proposed pur-
chase of seventy-five (75) new diesel
coaches should be financed as follows:
Particulars:
Sale of Faith and Credit Bonds
(1957-58 Budget), Amount: $1,000,000.
Sale of Revenue Anticipation Notes,
Amount: $660,000.
Total Cost of Buses: $1,660,000.
This revised method of financing
has been approved by the Mayor, and
therefore we respectfully request that
the attached resolution be approvecrl
by Your Honorable Body. Waiver g_
reconsideration is reSPGth‘ﬂg’ acd
quested in order to insure the

the
livery of these vehicles prior to

0 ensirng of schools in Septem;’:réting
" "A copy of the minutes of teRall-
No. 1794 of the Board of Stxfeh At
vi '~Commlsslonlersd a:t ;J:h :ttached
arrive

,_ ke

pectfully su
AM B. FITZG

pmitted,
ERALD,
Secretary.

e—



April 2

PARKS & RECREATION
Crown Furniture Co., No.
$23.23.

309055,

POLICE

Bill's Garage, No. 36870, $10.00.

Fred Fuller, No. 36245, $10.00.

Lake Carriers Assoc., No. 36863,
$10.00.

Norm Auto Wash, No. 352

Willlam Stimac, No. 2443
PUBLIC WORKS
Brick, Inec.,, No.

$10.00.
$10.00.

Perma
$59.65.

STREETS & TRAFFIC
John Brennan, No. 37697, $1.67.
Frank Lukinski, No. 36541, $2.26.
WATER BOARD
Louis Garavaglia Co.,
$10.62.
Respectfully submitted,
ROBERT D. McCLEAR,
Asst. Corporation Counsel.
Approved:
PAUL T. DWYER, Corp. Counsel.

34708,

No. 30790,

Public Lighting Commission
March 27, 1957,
Honorable Common Council:

Gentlemen—The Public Lighting
Commission has authorized me to
submit the following listed cancella-
tions for the approval of your Hon-
orable Body:

62900 Edw. C. Levy Co., Claim
847.81, Accept. $40.64, Cancel. $7.17.

65352 Greenfield Constr., Co,
Claim $199.29, Accept. $169.40, Can-
cel. $29.89,

05384 Zigmond
$376.61, Accept.
$56.49.

656459 Greenficld Constr. Co,
Claim $167.71, Accept. $142.55, Can-
cel. $25.16.

65465 Fred McSween, Claim $37.13,
Accept. $31.56, Cancel. $5.57.

65480 Norine Stark, Claim $411.94,
Accept. $350.15, Cancel. $61.79.

65493 Frank Siwik, Claim $576.20,
Accept. $489.77, Cancel. $86.43.

66503 Morris Bulck Co,,
$586.67, Accept. $498.67,
$88.00.

66522 Robert Suess, Claim $141.53,
Accept. $120.30, Cancel. $21.23.

Respectfully submitted,
M. J. HARRIGAN,
Secretary.

Boyter,
$320.12,

Claim
Cancel,

Claim
Cancel.

By Councilman Connor:

Resolved, That the City Controller
be and is hereby authorized and
directed to cancel account receivable
bills as outlined in the foregoing
communications.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Beck, Connor,
Lincoln, Rogell, Van Antwerp, Wise,
Younblood, President Miriani—8.

Nays—none.

Corpoeration, Counsel
April 1, 1957,
Honorable Common Council:

Gentlemen—Your Honorable Body,

by resolution, authorized acquisition

not
public
cguisivion o ¢
meaun and public
municipal pubpli
P I nto

has gy
1 of § Ity
i1r

of 75 for Case
the appraisals
necessary informa
day for Court t
case.

If this m

L plug
stimony g

with yo g
the attached re mu_-.n) ;;r,,“
for your consld Hon. i)
Respectfully submitiag
BERT. R. 8000

Assistant Corporation gy

1l
By Councilman Connor: ]
Resolved, That the Olty O
be and he is hereby auihopls
directed to honor vouchers,
presented, in accordance with
foregoing communication.

Approved:
P. T. DWYER,

Corporation Counsel.
Adopted as follows:
Yeas—Councilmen Bec

Lincoln, Rogell, Van £
Youngblood, President W
Navs—none,

Corporation Counsel
March 20,
Honorable Common Council:

Gentlemen — Account 165-08
covering Books, Periodlch
Pilms is exhausted. Vouchers
amount of $634.50 are being
at the present time because
gsufficient funds, and an @&
$600 will be needed to cover
books for the balance of the
year.

It is, therefore, requested
sum of $1,235 be transiarrel
available funds to 165-0510-8182

Yours very truly, 4
PAUL T. DWYEE
Corporation CoH
Approved:
E. P. RIEHL, Dep.

By Councilman Beck:
Resolved, That the City

controlld

cond



deanj
Highlight

deanj
Highlight


1987

1119

1118
'. e aa————
and file duplicate certificates showing
IR, the amount of money that is in the
TTrefm'ury for the payment of the

1967 at 99.503472; Yield 2159, o 0134 .
g counsel.
award, as provided by the Charter of

| Benjamin $208,610.42.
& Corpora- | lnsurance Reserve Fund— pore’ 1
erdampCas- Par Value: #50,000, E“H PR od 88 101 en Beck, Connor the City of Detroit.
O aount of 1957, at 99.268; Yield 2,800 n s-:,miltg.P‘:{;t‘xd;&t\;ﬁg. Sﬂ;ﬁvfdh e
: d, 8 = 3 T. R,
corporation Ccounsel.

par Value: $300,000, Due gy
g ”

with this

dy

#49,634.00.
in a cornice Gieneral Invested Funds—
it 19149 W. ]E“LL].' value; $1,000.,000, Due Adopted a8 follows:
o topury | 1057 at 90897917 Yield 245, v =i o) Adopted 4 aciimen Beck, Connor,
12 inches|$998.979.17. P mﬂlﬂmu"“ O f5 1967 Lincoln, Bogell, Bmith, van Antwerp,
t of 10 feet| Par value: $1,000,000, Due j .May._n‘. - | wise, Younghlood, and President Miri-
or disga%ce ;ggg 5a;1 230854167; L 2'50"/":“6"" aple Conlmo’.lp%}r‘}ilmrs "nerewith ant—3.
Jhorize e- 0 B87. u 0 A 1€ 2oy
770/2771. General Public Improvement 'B'- t,‘.‘,t;g“’;-l‘l reference {0 the follow- Nays—Lone.
pear the ap- Fund— i 7 P
1 Counsel gs Par Value: #680,000, D | 29923, in the Recorder’s n W ;
1057 at 00.6208333; 'Y“B T, No. Mg n the matter of corporation Counsel
. ('r;ss‘ 8 i Er; 3, leld  gnd B gnﬁii E:qf.\bce Avenue between May 20, 1857.
RIEi—IL (’,1 11.1‘1 G'ilf.t:i f'u'u a4 5 g bf 11:110 SEhrop Avenues; open- Honorable Common Couneil:
) y ;‘3,1 Value, $286,00¢ L nd piins Avenue hetween Gentlemen — We recommend the
ar Value, $236,000, Due Jiig g, M2 Houghton _Avenues, adoption of the following resolution
and p::uecl or widened in order to pay the employees of the
Detroit, injured in the course

highways and ac- City of __
: of their employmeut, workmen's Coms=

or sewer easement
tion providcd by law.

0/

: i and other mu-

8 b pui;pr.sses south of Respectiully submitted,
WILLIAM J. KENT,

public
. Frishee Avenue. ! ‘
which Wos referred tO Assb, Corporation Counse

Controller.
n file. (a7 at 00.854 1667; Yield 2,509, /0y
$235,655.83. e
Total Par Value, $3,829,000;
vw 17, 1957. Cost, $3,817,609.5’7. 5
incil: All jnvestments were authoy
1s adopted by| under resolution adopted by
ble Body June 19, 1956,

4 already o
gets oF
| pensa

L.

Approved:

whereby the Honora
ized and di- Cpnae,
s 154 Respectiully s;brPnitted, f':: {or trigl, has been ©com- WALTER E ARHAR
y, final pay- . P. RIEHL nd yprdlet rendered May 16, ¥ B, WASHEIAS -
and deeds ls- Deputy Confrollss ; amount of 46,460.00, The Acting Corporation counsel.
| Received and placed on file. & nsiated of ® 1, by 348 it | gy Councilman Lincoln:
yage 804: N, | e — S o adjolning property for the| "Regolyed, That the Controller be
Knopper, his corporation Counsel : and: QL "'“:““1‘ lots 50 If. X|and he is hereby instructed to draw
Drive, Detroit the strest. phis warrant upon the proper fund in
OO (?g?ﬁm'llﬁ' 8 to make provision for pAY-|favor of! i e
? heni confirmed, ho attached|  Jgay Dalton, Water supply, at the
{tted for your €on-|rate of 30,00 per weelk, (#33.00 plus

Amended Plat|gonorable O
wner and Ford| Gentlemen — vour Honorable
by resolution, authorized aogud
of the following deseribed pu‘}p'
99207, in the Reo
led: In the matie
land for the wide
-— Plreman Avenue between &
oF and Rutherford AVenues, and the
wMay 17, 1057, ening of Rutherford Avenue, No
puncil: Tlreman Avenue, where 10b
the perlod May opened and widened as public ¢
¢ 17, 1967, the and hlghways.
18920,000 In u. S. The pl'crpnsud taking covers
of land on Rutherford Aveni
by B6G6 ft., and 1and along s
Avenue 33 ft. X 1943 [t, The &
covers f total ol appro ¥
acres of industrial prc-perty.
i, Due Augusf 8, Fred E, Bigelow has subm
1d 90007, Cosbtt estimate of #1400 to make the
al and assemble the necesssry

y, Due August g, | matlon, plus 450 per day

ld 2.00%, Cost: | testimony.
1f this meets with your ag}:}n

rchase and Con- following resolution is 8U
Four conslderation.

n g Bubm
43,00 for one dependent).

Stanley Epstein, wire Department,
at the rate of #33.00 per week.

Lena Russell, Health Department,
at the rate of #33.00 per week,

John White, Public Works, at the
rate of $40.00 per week, (#$33.00 plus
#7.00 for two dependents).

Adopted us follows:

vens — Counclimen Beck, Connar,
Rrogell, Smith, van Antwerp,
ghlood, and Presldent Miri-

; pectiully submitied,
FTRANK J. WENDT,
“Asat. gorporation Counsel.

{fman Connor:
[ rendered Moy
n the amount of &\6,460,00,
N, 2228, in the Recorder’s
entitled: In the matier of
ol Frishee Ayenue helween
pnd Northrop Aventies; Opel-| Lincoln,
i, Marting Avenie between | Wise, Youn
;tlnd Houghton Avenues, ani—>9.
pendy opened or widened, A
trests or highways and ac- Nays—None: )
{ land for sewer easement nteconsideration
hile walkway and other mu- Counoellman Connot moved to re-
purposes south of Pem-~ qonslder the \'o_te by which the resolu-
lsheo Avenue; and Llon was adopted.
W, Maney is available for the Councilman Rogell moved to BUB-
8¢ said verdict., Now, There- pend Rule 23 for the purpose of in-
definltely pt)stpnnl'ng the motion to

reconsider, which motion prevn\led as

| That the City Controller =
easurer take all necessary follows:

L gvide for the transfer of ‘Yuas—clounc-!lrnnu Beck, Connor,
Nttessary to pay the amount: Lincoln, Rogell, Smith, Van Antwerp,
i, when confirmed, to-= Wisa, Ynungblo{:-d. and President Miri-
Interest thereon, at the anl—9.

B%) per cent per annum Nays—None.
of confirmation to the Couneilman  Van Antwerp then
i Ba.r‘.}r the sum for pay-|moved that the motion to reconsider
3 #nd be 1t further he indefinitely postponed, which mo=
_hat the Clty Treasurer|tion prevatled.

‘hereby directed to make 'The regular order Was resumed.

pmitted,
P. RIEHL, case No.
&y controller. Gourt, entit
on file. | quisition of

1 detall were as

4 Malntenance-

0. Due August 8
1d 2.9097%, Cost: BERT R

Debt Retlrementl 9
By Councilman Beck:
g ciwy ©

00, Due August 8, Resolved, That the Lo
eld 2.904%, Cost:|be and he is hereby antl -
directed to honot youeherss &

in pocordance

Bond Fund sented,
tion.

hway
going communich



deanj
Highlight

deanj
Highlight


1214
1215 1957

In The Matter of opening of Fris- -
bee Avenue between Redliern and
Northrop Avenues, Opening of Bt

cted to draw | dra
W a warrant f
oper fund in | pa or th
payable to Ralph Gg e 5 m o

U
and the American li';mlth.
ny !

® nﬂ'erad to settle for the

ofter of selbilement,

:r Supply, at|Store for th
week, ($33.00| be deli at amoung; el P pa0t
1dents). signeélzggg upon recdy y\ ltl'% { . . facbual clreumstences | Martins Avenue between Northrop
ublic Works, Res gei' P o ot ! ew matter, to be in the |and Houghton Avenues, where not
week, ($33.00 ) EF‘EHIUY lhm i’ b of Detroit; and |already opened Or widened as & pub-
dents). 0 E. LaJoIEl“M; i uch apceptance and |1e street or highway, and acguisition
lic Works, at|BYy Councilm Asst. Qo o e orable Body tO drew |of land for sewer easement and pub-
k. Reselnad '1%1111 Wise: D Bg r t,‘.h‘ﬂ; mount to be made |lic  walkway and other pMunicipal
! at the 0" SroNally, attorney. and public purposes, south of Pembroke
N, - J51 delivered on Avenue into Trisbee Avenue.
29, 1957, when the funds

: Works, at|be and he is q

week, ($38.00| directed to c!r;u}t:%:;-by

rendents). proper fund In fave Warray

Works, at the | Army and Navy gl of

($33.00 plus| Goldsmith, ﬂttom},m"-"'

. 313130.010 in 7ull set.t.lp?;' ; |

B : c i}lms which 1} of | i

sck, Connor,|28alnst the City of Dm i : antmﬂ
e R U

1o

ﬁul_‘:;:es drawn satisfactorily an  May
_‘rﬂa A pll as the filing of |were posted for

ﬂmc.. ¢ Discontinuange with |wward; And,
Ft-iol 4 without cost of the wWhereas, Act No. 24, of the Public
i Acts of 1947 provides thatb the unit
of guvm‘nment that 18 the petltmner
7an An ages etrol in the condemnation proceeding, PRy
esidenttf\vﬁ:?_' a;gm ;‘;ﬁ,t;hgid _at the Aﬁ:ﬁ:t o the taxes and special asgessments on
pantl LA fme. 52 cmm“-‘“ﬂm . an Wise: property that s aequired after the
of a hroke ac g oML m*r[mt the City Controller date the aspessment roll is required
pe completed and before the tax

the payment of the

v submitted,
LaJOIE,
Asst. Corp. Counsel,

the alle 0 Watan e
m e 2 ratathel lear of s“tf; mj \s, heredy authorized and | O
1oved to re- | Amount be p'aid. 4, anq th'a' drpw his warrant upon the js due and payable; And,
ich the reso- | Proper release upon pregay .l.b; | 4 in favor of Jessle E. Hofl- Whereas, Section 35, Chapter IV,
of the C.'m:)f. approved by gy i James N. MeNally, abtorney. Title VI of the Charter of the oity
yved to sus- | Abbroved: poration Counse] " 4 eg00.00 I full settlement of Detrolt, guthorized the adoption
purpose of 200 DWYER = . B a1l claims which they may of a resolution to provide for the
21e motlon to Adopted R, Corp, Coyp ainst the city of Defrolt for |payment by the City of general taxes
ied as follows: ael; B furles or damages sustained [on & pro-rata basis upon properties
! acguirecd during the figoal year oOf

4 Tman on April 19, 1062,
. & 310! : Now, Therefore, Be It

fall on stones in the acguisition:

prevailed as | Y88 — Councilmen Bgpje
p sok,

Lincoln, Ro y

' gall, Sn + Col

3¢k, Connor, | Wise, Young » Smith, Vay' Aped sm of o

ran Antwerp' AR, ghlood, and pre&ideu‘ tl};ﬁc year of 15051 Muirland; Resolved, That the 'City Treasurer

! ' 1d amount be pald mpon pe and he 18 hereby authorized to
deduct from the payment of said

o roper release ap-
the Offlce of the Corpora-
neel, 48 well as Stipulation

Corporation

C 1

OUlizel S ‘Order of Discontinuance with
and without cost of the

toxes and special assess-

ied upon the property ac-
quired therein, Including Btate,
County, and taxes levied by the city
of Detrols, escept that btaxes levied
by the City of  Detrolt for the {iscal
1956 and end-

award, all

esident Miri- | Nays—None.
ments, lev

twerp then o
fo reconsider

, whi =
c¢h mo- | Re: Claim No. 14628_May 29, 4

resumed. Jessle E. Hoffman '
Hongre;‘rl;iloré No. 1702 i aproved I e Jaly &
ble ) o ear beginning Ji )

el Gentlemenofmon Coungils ::dwif 1?61?({,122: Coungel, ?rnp_.' Jm&e 30, 19587, shall be deducted
vy 29, 1957. 15051 Muirland‘]gssle E. Hoffm — .cg'uncnmen. Beck, Connor, for that proportion represented by
by reason of lar, venue, was inj y. Rogell, Smith, Van Antwerp that part of the fiscal year beginning
wy Store, in the alley to %%:tgél;rs b;lng’ Younghlood, and President Miri- {gé?; i\ ;ggﬁ 2;“1]? i?‘l‘li“g May 29,

ert ; o i ; An B, urther
leil: ten}:btigél tApn.l 19, 1952, 3;1‘1[ . None Resolved, That the Controller be
o dispose of trash in " and he ls hereby authorized and di=
yected to, draw hig warrang in favor
of the City Treasurer for that pro-

Qorporativi Counsel
fahle Common Council:
ptiemen—We are enclosing here- | o
resolution for the proration of iﬁﬁ’;;;‘dnn

sented by

erican Army | alley, she

et v S was caused

o rei%}ﬁre' gf the large stones theﬁgnfa‘irlhhu

jo8, tesh ng | been placed therein by th e

L tthe ment of Public Works in tl? g

35 theiore. i)f grading this alley. She s

Al ase- | Injury to her knee, right hs i

N and | ¢ap, and one of her toes ?nd.

' th%rf?le :}ijurles she sustained Uﬁt-gil"- 'u

oxed thor ?; ﬁle thge;lrsgogfo ggprcg&lmemly 13225‘0'&'.

g indicates th

o Tt be‘;:nslderable more expef:s:.her&

At ! recommended denial

FEy ogurtgcl’)lr)l': g}r}nmendaﬁion was bas:c;aé'nwottll‘

-+ dhmes s at the claimant was considerihl

ol S 11au’lt herself and had contrifu

i Sl 1er own injury. However 8
a|subsequently started In the

portion of the taxes levied by fhe
etrolt upon the properties

1 satd pmceedings, repre- 1
the remaining portion of

i The Matter Of opening of Fris-

! the fiscal year from May 30, 1857 to
‘Avenue bebtween Redfern  and|yune 30, 135'7; and in t‘ge event thab
op Avenues; Opening of Sb.|the property OWnNErs nave paid the
Bsn ﬁvfnue between Northrop |civy taxes for sajd portion of the
___u31 on Avenues, where IOt year, the City Treagurer he and 1s
?.gpened or widened as 8 pub- | hereby authorized and directed fo
m(:r _hlghbway. and acquisition | pefund the same to the property
e hewiul Ien,s,?.ment and pub- | pwners, excluding therefrom any in-
" i oi and {I)l.hi_.t Munieipal pub- | terest that may have been pald by the b
_purposes, south of Pembroke |gaxpayer Upon said current tax; And

ue l_nifu_ Trisbee Avenue. Be It Further

Srder's Court File No. 2223, Resolved, That the City Assessor

21l was had: | €l
hich hearing reuit Court and came on for " Re
g|on May 29. A discussion was had R eottully submitted, purnish the Gty Treasurer with &
dg E. A, WALINSKE, lstatement showing the last assessed
the condemned property .

Director: | valuation of

| Bureanu of Real Estate. after possession date;
Ruiman Wise: Further

Resolved, That the Real Estate Bu-

reau, Corporation Counsel's Office, as-

gertain the amount of taxes due and

payable and furnish same to the Con-

Corpor:

attle&eﬁzigg Eween counsel and the Trial Judg

‘he reduced to the probability of this case [
a; :'a jury. From the discussiom And, Be It

ases in this cafe rgdtthat the Court would 1&l ths Wiiar

b3 Honorable CC'nSicizer do the jury. We, the A fﬁ-‘iu Tie City of Detroit ac-

S0EE e s ) Ao sl ed settlement; and afl tle and right of possession

rable discussion of the I %ﬁg})er;{ invalved in condem-
: ceedings known as:



deanj
Highlight


June 4

spl be auih ged to prepare the I| reconside H -
Hecessary DApers. | follows: Motloy
Respectiully submitted, (s — Counellmg i
E. A. WAL Director | Limcoln, Rogell, Smity Do
Bureau of Real Estate. wise, Younghlood [t'h. Vi
Approved: | ant—8. + ANl Py
P, T. DWYER, Corporation counsel. | Nays—None,
BY Councilman Wise: Councllman  Van
Resolved, That the City Controller in‘]_(]\.'_(!_d that the “;rt
pe and he is hereby wuthorized and | be ind nitely 1,{.]5{' lony
airected to honor ¥ ep when pre- | tion prevall Poned, i
gented, and the C ration Omm:_-ml| The reglid
1g directed to prepare the necessary |
papers 10 clear title 1o lot 8, Jeyues |
Bub, in apeordance with the fore- Board of Assegeip
going communication. | J“ﬁ’m
Adopted as TOllOWS! lI Honorable Common Opup
counclimen Beck, Clonnaor, Gentlemen—Attached -uha

T order was .

= -

"1 Rogell, smith, Var

ATIEWErp | pesolution deslgnating hhnw

(1 £
Youngblood, and Presitent Miri- | tO b€ included in the ayisssy

| trict for thie following alla

ye—MNone, | paved by your Honorable Bt

PwW Mo, 2067-F
Board of ARSESSOYS |EW No. ?‘L‘j'SB'F
June 4, 1967 | PW No. 2069-F
: : |pw No. 2070-W
Honorable Common couneil: | pw No 0971-W
Gentlemen—We herewith transmit | o Nr. :;91“ W
to your Honorable Body Assessment| por N;. :ﬁTg-\\F
Roll number T-3 or street paving. | pw N{'" e 4' W
The usual notice by puhlmm.ton as | BW NE). ;:I'I'r:VJ
required DY law has been given to the | PW 1‘1(1. j;‘q,:‘é W
parfies in 10 est. No person has 8D- | pyy Yo :;;3"?"—17‘
peared to object to sald roll or to ask | Al

—

Alley Ny,

any correction thereof. We have | Respectiully submitted; =

inerefore, signed tne same snd Te-| CHARLES LAE
port it to your Honorahle Body. | 3
Respectiully submitted, | BY councilman Smith:

Bacre

CHARLES LASEY, | Whereas the Comnon Coundt
Secretary. | py. resolution order the paving bt

By Councllman smith: | rollowing alleys:
Resolved, That Assessment Roll and P.W. No. 2087-F—Alley No,

|
the respective assessable amounis: || block bounded by W Conant, &
7.3, Beaulait from Gratiot to s.P.L.lli‘-lh & Bréntwood, N Seven Milg

of Hancock, #23,666.668; 10r gradlngluf'[:t:! 131‘101-‘(3%8- —Alley No.
slock: Bo 1

49511

and paving of the street above de- kb ed by W Harned, &
seribed are hereby approved and con- a1, S Seven Mile Rd, N Emery.

Armed, that the seription of prem=

V2= -
iges and the names of persons f._:l'.\l'.l-|hmck _1"3““1“1(“"- by W Conant,
tained therein are recelved as correct, |® PDF“”SO‘L N McNichols.

rth in. the W. No. q070-W—Alley No
ald assessment TOM in four Pm.tﬁlblock bounded by W Justing
are the correct ones which each in- || jon, § Sobleskl, N Garvin,

and that the sums set 10

bW, No. 2069-F—Alley Nog

B
. 49
5

dividual or seb of individuals shc;ultllmiﬁ"i‘i“&‘; og71-W—Alley No. 4087
* () Al

be assessed ab and pay, and the smd|h_‘ = T4
oy, = Ld

asgessments be collected from the | wley, N Davison.

1ded by W Arlington, B

geyeral persons lable to poy the same | P.W. No. 2972~ wW—Alley No, 4068
according to 1aw. plock bounded dhy \‘\'N im-unsmm
T approve the form of the gbove Mackay, 8 atender, N finnesoil
ree.m:z}t,.lfgn_ " ¢ || P.W. No. 2073-W—Alley: No. 4971

pPAUL T. DWYER, | block pounded by W -Arlington

Corporation Counsel. " p.w. No 90T4-W ‘Alley

Adopted as follows: L e g EVE 3

Yean — Councilmen Beck, Connor, || h}"fk_ bounded by W Mackal
Lincoln, Rogell, Smith, Van Antwerp S bt-b'f‘lfl@r. 1": Mlneesot.n.. :
Wise, Younghlood and President Mirl- P.W. No. 29176-W—AlleY
ani—9. block

Reconsideration P.W. No. 2076-F-—AlleY

| Mackay, B nMeNichols, N Stenders

No, 4077 B
pounded by W Goadard Bas

Nuys—None. |11ugtun‘ 8 Vietoria, Moc\er;l‘-o o 0

Councilman Connor moved 1o re- |2t plock bounded by W cioddard

consider the vote by which the resolu- | Muckay, s Seven Mile B
tion was adopted. P.W. No. 9077-F—Alley
Counecliman Rogell moved to sus- bhlock bounded. DY

end Rule 23 for the purpose of In- Bretton DI, g5 Gran
definitely postponing fhe motion 10 ashire.

Emery: I
4000" 1




August 27

Buildings & Safety Engineering, and
careful consideration of the request,
your commlittee recomends that it
be granted in accordance with the
following resolution.
Respectfully submitted,
JAMES H. LINCOLN,
Chairman.

By Councilman DLincoln:

Resolved, That the Dept. of Build-
ings & Safety Engineering, be and it
is hereby authorized and directed to
issue permlit to Irving Ackerman, to
occupy store portlon of frame and
brick building at 2473 Beaublen St.,
for living purposes.

Provided, Such use 1s maintalned
under the rules and regulations of the
Dept. of Buildings & Safety Englneer-
ing, and according to plans approved
by that department, and further

Provided, This resolution 1is re-
vocable at the will, whim or caprice
of the Common Council.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Connor, Lincoln,
Rogell, Smith, Wise and President Pro
Tem. Beck—=6.

Nays—None.

Permlits
Honorable Common Council:

Gentlemen—To your Committee of
the Whole was referred petition of
Lilllan G. Willner (13512), to hold a
block party on a portion of Hartwell
Ave. After consultation with the Dept.
of Police, your committee recommends
that the request be granted in ac-
cordance with the followlng resolu-
tion,

Respectfully submlitted,
JAMES H, LINCOLN,
Chalrman.
By Councllman Lincoln:

Resolved, That the Dept. of Police
be and 1t is hereby authorized and di~
rected to issue permlit to Lilllan G.
Willner, to close Hartwell Ave. from
St, Martins to Vassar Dr., Sept. 1st,,
1957, between 6 P.M. and 10:30 P.M.,
for the purpose of holding a block
party.

Provided, no admission 1s charged
and no sales are conducted on the
public street, and the activity 1s held
under the supervision of the Dept. of
Pollce, and further

Provided, This resolution is revoca-
ble at the will, whim or caprice of the
Common Council.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Connor, Lincoln,
Rogell, Smith, Wise and President Pro
Tem. Beck—6.

Nays—None.

Spur Tracks
Honorable Common Council:
Gentlemen—To your Committee of
the Whole was referred petition of
Freda Zieve (13706), to maintaln a
spur track. After consultation with
the Dept. of Public Works, and care-

1868

ful consideration of {ha
mmittes re(_',:_m'ﬂ‘nm'iu:g
ited In accordangg

lowing resolution,
Respectfully By
JAMES g

DM
LIN:;

By Councllman Lingoly, Ghm:
Regolved, That the p,
Works be and it s 1&.—:&?}"-‘ af
and directed to lssue pt‘aru'nlnut
Zleve, to maintain 1% iy
(formerly in name of zmi”“ ]
across Alpine between Joe Q‘l
Westfield, east of ang emuy R‘.
Detroit Terminal Rallrogg 18ty
Provided, Sald spur tpge
tained in accordance wigy g
and provisions of the Compitag
nances of the City of Dt‘trule
the supervislon anq 1tape,
the Dept. of Public Worly K
accordance with plans su'k.'n'-:“'
and approved Dby tha;
and further yi g departy
Provided, This resolution In
able at the will, whim or
of the Common Council, anq
hereby expressly .
AN
and/top
or for the ray
of same, and further, that
acquires no implied or other priy
hereunder, not expressly stated
Adopted as follows:
Yeas—Councilmen Connor,
Rogell, Smith, Wise and Presidsn
Tem. Beck—6, '
Nays—None,

Street Opening & Public™W
Honorable Common Council:
Gentlemen—To your Commi
the Whole was referred the chmmil
cation from the Clerk of the Heb
er's Court, transmitting verdlo
dered by a jury of sald court il
matter of the acquisition of lauth
the opening of Frishee Avenia |
tween Redfern and Northrop AVei
opening of St. Martins Avenus
tween Northrop and Houghton &
nues; sewer, easement and
walkway, S. of Pembroke Averiitait
Frisbee Avenue. Your Compilttes
to report that we have had thet
under consideration, and are &
that the property in the ASSf
district is benefitted by &l
should therefore bear a portio;
expense. The award of the |
8,460.00, of this award #860.00
awarded for the publiec w_nlkwn.'
recommend that 100% or
assessed on the local 08
district. Feor the opening Q&8
Martins Avenue the award WSS
600,00 and we rccmnme:lldcﬂm
1,988.52 he nssesgec -
ment dlstr and the !;i
g portion, viz: 6449% or 1?‘. 2:
'be paid by the Clty of Delto ;



deanj
Highlight


1868

fety Engineering, and
‘atlon of the request,
2 recomends that it
accordance with the

ition,

ily submitted,

IES H. LINCOLN,
Chairman.

Lincoln:

t the Dept. of Build

ngineering, be and it
rized and directed to
Irving Ackerman, to
srtion of frame and

1t 2473 Beaublen St.
1Ses.

h use 1s malntained
and regulations of the
g8 & Safety Engineer-
ng to plans approved

lent, and further
s resolution

Council,
llows:
men Connor, Lincoln

‘ise and President Pro

ermits

10on Council:
) your Committee of
referred petition of
’r (13512), to hold a
v portion of Hartwell
tation with the Dept.
mmittee recommends
t be granted In ac-
he following resolu-

lly submitted,
iS H. LINCOLN,
Chalrman.
Lincoln:
the Dept. of Police
)y authorized and di-
permlt to Lilllan G.
Hartwell Ave. from
assar Dr., Sept. 1st.,
P.M. and 10:30 P.M.,
of holding a block

dmission is charged
> conducted on the
| the activity 1s held
Islon of the Dept. of
er

resolution 1s revoca-
m or caprice of the

ows:
1en Connor, Lincoln,
se and President Pro

Tracks

»n Council:

your Committee of
referred petition of
06), to malntain a

is re-
¥i11, whim or caprice

ful consideration of gy
commlttee 1'a::ummenqe
granted In accrordmmeu
lowing resolution, With
Respectfully gy
JAMES H.bfr.in?rf:?gh '
By Councllman Lingoly. chm?ﬂ%
Resolved, That the pa e
_ ' the
Works be and it s 1 of Boo
and directed to Issye Wt
Zleve, to malntain b
(formerly in name or 5 hup
reross  Alpine between
' [Westfield, east of and gq .
Detroit Terminal Raflrong " CUHg:
Provided, Sald spur .
talned In accordance wi
and provisions of the (3
nances of the Clty of
the supervision and fygperd
the Dept. of Public Wopky 'lol
accordance with plans suhs'
and approved Dby that (iem“
and further DAY
Provided, This resolut
able at the will, \Jll;::;i]r)n R
:1:! the Common Council el
hereby expressly waivo: T
to clalm damages or 3:;:1(;?3(,;5?3' r!.
property constructed and/o?“‘m
talned hereunder or for the
of same, and further, that em
acquires no implied or other pr\' "
hereunder, not expressly stated hu -
Adopted as follows: i
Yeas—Councilmen Connor 14 .
Rogell, Smith, Wi resiita
Tem. Beck—®6, = R0S Plesidant__
Nays—None.

erehy o
Perm g

ack
Bh thy )

OMpilag
Detrgyg, n‘

Street Opening & Public Walki
Ho(};or?lble Common Counctl!
entlemen—To your Commi

the Whole was referred the r:rrr';ll:t
catlon from the Clerk of the Reo
er's Court, transmitting verdlot
dered by a jury of sald court i &h
matter of the acquisition of land f
the opening of Frisbee Avenus hos
tween Redfern and Northrop Aven
opening of St. Martins Avenue |
tween Northrop and Houghton AY
nues; sewer, easement and pub
walkway, 8. of Pembroke Avenus
Frisbee Avenue. Your Commlittee
to report that we have had the m#
under consideration, and are &
tl_mt the property in the assess
district is benefitted by same
should therefore bear a portlon of
expense. The award of the Juty ¥
$6,460.00, of this award $860.000
awarded for the public wallway, &
we recommend that 100% or #860:
be assessed on the local AsseESH
district, For the opening ©Of
Martins Avenue the award WAas
600.00 and we recommend that 85
or $1,988.52 be assessed on the |
assessment district, and the I

consultation with
Ic Works, and care-

ing portion, viz: 64.49% or B3
be paid by the City of Detrolt G

1869

1957

|ugllelr- 21
atreet Opening Fund, and there- |
oiter the following resolution.

Respectl ully submitted,
JAMES H. LINCOLN,
Chairman.

o Cuuucitmﬂu Lincoln: ;

BY ssplved, That the Common Cotnecil
¢ the OIBY of Detroit hereby deter-
?f 1e5 thab the sum of $2,848.52 is a
.‘;ilii prc:pm-t-tun of the compensation
i-“shrded by the jury for the property
R4 oy the Cliy of Detroit for the
tﬂ“uist:iun of land for the opening of
'f"abﬂe Avenue between Redferm and
lﬁrthl‘op Avenues; opening of St
-ﬂortlus Avenue between Northrop
f\'.ﬁd Houghton Avenues; sewer ease-
o  and public walkway, S. of Pem-

f-l‘l‘r‘;‘];': Avenue into Frisbee Avenue,
z @hith should be pald by the owners
[\

of geeupants of the pleces or parcels
9 yonl estate which will thus be
-‘g.meﬁntmi by sald improvement, which
L.id pteces or parcels of renl estate
described In a resolution of thel
on Couneil, April 30, 1857, J.C.C.
#56-6 whereln the assessment

ure
jgomm

Pages
district for this improvement was
gesignated; and be it further

Resolved, That there be assessed
and levied upon sald pleces or parcels
ol real estate Included in sald resolu-
\flon above referred to, the amount of
#0,848.62 as near as may be, to the
jdvantage which each lot or parcel 1s
\gesmed to acquire by such improve-
ment:; and be it further

Resolved, That the Board of As-
gessors of the Clty of Detroit be and
they are hereby directed and in-
stricted to proceed forthwith to pre-
‘paré an assessment roll in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter
of the City of Detroit relating to
gpecinl assessments for collecting the
gxpense of public {fmprovements where
a street and public walkway are
‘opened comprising the property; here-
nbefore referred to and described In
guld resolution April 30, 1957, Jcc
Pages 855-6 upon which they shall
‘gssess and levy the amount of $2.-
'§48,52 each lot or parcel to be assessed
@t a ratable proportion as near as may
e of sald amount, in accordance with
the amount of benefit derived by such
Umprovements; and be it further
_ Resolved, That the sum of $3,611.48
of the award of the jury be pald by
fhe City of Detroit out of the Street
Opening Fund; and further

Resolved, That said assessment shall
ke made in four parts which shall be-
come due and payable in 30 days after
the publication by the City Treasurer
of the notice of such assessment.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Connor, Lincoln,
Rogell, Smith, Wise and President Pro

Curb Cuts

Honorable Common Council:
Gentlemen—To your Committee of
the Whole were referred petitions to
lower curbing for driveways. After
consultation with the Dept. of Publle
Works, and careful consideration of
the requests, your committee recom-
mends that same be granted In ac-
cordance with the following resolu-
tion.
Respectfully submitted,
JAMES H. LINCOLN,
Chalirman.

By Councilman Lincoln:
Resolved, That the Dept. of Public
Works be and it ls hereby authorized
and directed to issue permits to the
following to lower the curbing for
driveways into premises at the loca~
tlons mentioned:
city Bank (13618), 15800 E. Elght
Mile Rd. A 30 ft. curb cut (no curh)
on RElght Mile Rd,, east of Rex: (Bank
parking area).

st. Joseph's Home for fhe Aged
(13704), 4800 Cadleux, corner New
York. Two 30 f. curb cuts with a 22
ft. island between cuts, and a 12 ftf,
curb cut with a 90 ft. island on the
east side, all on the south side of New
vork Ave., east of Cadieux. (Con-
valescent home entrance and garages).
Provided, Ordinance grade 1s used
and all sidewalks are replaced to
performed under the supervision of
gracde; and further

Provided, That said work shall be
the Department of Public Works, and
ln neceordance with plans submlitted
to and approved by sald department;
and further

Provided, That no rights in the
publie streets, alleys or other puhblic
places shall be considered walved hy
thils permission, which is granted ex-
pressly on the condition that sald
curb cuts and driveways and all ob-
structions In  ecenneeflon therewlth
shall be removed at the expense of
the grantee at any time when so
diregted by the Common Counell, and
that the public property atfected shall
he restored to a condition satlsfactory
to said Department by said grantee at
its expense; and further

Provided, That said permlt issued
by the Department of Publie Works,
is granted with the distinet under-
standing that in the event of the
Charter of the City of Detroit heing
amended in such manner as will pro-
vide for the levying of a fee, charge
or rental, to be hereafter determined
upon, or in the event of an ordinance
or resolution being enacted providing
for an annual charge or rental for the
occupanecy of public streets, alleys or
other public places, that the grantee
will pay sald fee, charge or rental
provided for in sald Charter, or ordi-
nance or resolution, and that sald

Tem. Beck—6.
Nays—None.

thereunto and to accept said permit
| grantee does hereby bind himself

1




2172 guotober 15 2173 1957
: s

1din. 1956 approve the form of the above |felm and Northrop Avenues; Opening
'$zga172"~mr)1e?vuivglixg $ 5_5'.1; :b]mir.m. ol 5t Marting Avenue betwesn 12~.T0r|;hl3
‘6. Over-assessment | Total ..o 8 g 1e WALTER E, VASHAK, 'op and Houghton Avenues; sewer
g. 1957 81 “gé;ﬂg Acting Corporation Counsel, easement and public walkway 8, of
2 Personal: ... 1957  gnladbibg dopted as follows: Pembroke Avenue into Frishee Ave nue,
ot 279, Addition to ﬁu.saug ﬂl,m:_..councmneu Connor, Lincoln, Which sald roll has been prepared

cun. Lo, (W, 10 otal i Taxes e aogell, Smith, Van Antwerp, Wise,

ding reduced $780,
value $3,210, tax
ding reduced $780,
value $3,210, tax
ding reduced $780,

Cancelled ...
Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Connor,
Rogell, Smith, Van Antweny

8350000
8

meOlu;

RRR—————

sunghblood and President Beck—g,
7013; ‘?‘5—" None.
Reconsideratlion
gouncllman Connor moved to re
.amidg_p the vote by which the reso-

Hgouncllman Rogell moved to sus-
nd Rule 23 for the purpose of in-
finitely postponing the motlon to
;.ﬂcm,s[dur. which motion prevalled ns

yeas—Councilmen Connor, Lincoln,
nogell, Smith, Van Antwerp, Wise,

value $3,250, tax erp, Wdi,"-
blood and President i : was addnted.

1ilding incorrect. YOI\ITlar,lygs—None. Back....& 3 Stion I

ek, Lot 159, Scheé‘- . .pc

X . 498, 1856 y

lt;s'!?SOC,aptax $27.20; Board of Assessors 1 de

tax $201.12, Sight October 15, 1067, fiocons!e

6 too high. (w. 17, |Honorable Common Counci]: ;1_9!10 i
Gentlemen—We herewlth Lmnenﬂt.'

Lot 1695, East De- |t0o your Honorable Bod EsEmany

Rolls numbered 7-89 to 7-97 inelug
for alley and street pavings,
The usual notice by

t Co. Sub., Cap.
g reduced $1,000,

L tax Publication ge
2;3%}“ Effg,lf(in as- | required by law has been pgiven to the
). parties in Interest. No person jie Bpn

peared to object to sald rolls op

Lo SRTTORI yMoL any corrections  thereof,

). 108, 18567 (w. 22, i.
reduced 82,000, tax
r $27,460, tax 81,-

1ssessing  partitions Respectfully submitted,

CHARLES LASKY,

Becretary,

Grand- ;

.Cgot 11g428,195r7a12 .| By Councilman Smith: i Assesament, Roll
ding'redﬁced 8450, | Resolved, That Assessment SREIIN |

value $8,130, tax
lassifylng bullding.
Ass'n. No. 8380, Lpt

Sub., Cap. 380,
3677) building re-
§77.22; new value
22, Building un-
., 1957, and further
the following cor-
n J.C.C. page 1748,
13, 1957, Detroit
f God, ward 8, item
7. 40 ft. of Lot 4,
Jap. 54: $9,000 land
1,600; $1,600 build-
be $9,000, and fur-

by W. Wildemere, . Parkside;

Sawyer, $24,179.24; 7-91, Alley

bury, E. Rosemont, S. 'McMichols,

4993 In block bounded hy W, 8h
bury,

Outer Drive, $3,211,00; 7-83, Alley

E. Hobmur, 8. Puritan,

Lyford, N,

the City Controller
iy authorized and
vouchers when pre-
y Treasurer In fa-
1 to whom refund
sis of the amount
ubsequent to sald
12 less than the

the original as-
‘her
the Clty Treasurer
authorized and di-
cken from the rolls
he cancellations as
that proper journal
d by the City Con-

MeNichols, $3,361.00; 7-06, Alley

E, Outer Drive,

Couzens, $3,154.00;

Drive, N. Thatcher,

River, N, Roxford, $3,602.00; i.'ort
ing and paving of the sitleebs'
alleys above descrlbed are her?he
proved and confirmed, 1',1'1;3.1;1 =
scription of premises and 1{ ear
of persons contained there!;

ceived as correct, and that

are the eorrect i
seb
d al

in four parts
which each 111d1v1dua.1‘0!'5e
dividuals should be asses

0
a,stlﬁfr‘lK(,lounsel. pay, and the szald nssessm:]f;é?w
ar, lected from the several éJm fot
l ...y1955 $ 28.12 'to pay the same according

1o ank
We ' Hays
therefore, ‘signed the same andl pa

part them fo your Honaorahle ng'!ﬁ_r

and the respective assessable SMOUE;
-89, Alley No, 65008 In bloek hound

Grove, N, McNichols, #$2,877,00; 'r.gp;-’{J
Plerson from Warren to the 5.P.1, af

4985 in bleck bounded by W. Glaston-

Outer Drive, $3,058.00; 7-92, Alley N, -

E. Warwlck, S. MeNichols, N

: in block bounded by W. Quiney,
ot N. Florenos !
2,637.00; 7-94, Alley No. 5028 in bl ]
%ounded by W. Castle, E. Glibo, &
Leander, $12,630.00; T-08
Alley No. 4872 in block bounded b
W. Lawton, E, Princeton, 5. Grove,

ded by W. James:
5054 In block boun &/ 5 outer

7-8
Alley No. 5035 in block bménc!af:
W. Riverview, E. Appleton, 5.

¢ ent
set forth in the sald assessml 5

fve

b Gentlemen

) rop
No. throy

o venue., This
wr
iiho resolution
ble Body on
es 1868-0,

Ko

imm  from

| the partles

en.
A

Eolved,
0

BE part of
Bg private
0 Frishpe

pusuent to and In accordance with
I

Tho benefits of the whole property
uded in the taxing distriet efquals
I8 sums assgased thereon, and the
U8 Inclided In the said assessment
ot were assessod
he benefits speecially derived by
such
tiea required by

by the annexed notice and affi-
WIFlE of publication, We have there-
W0 signed the same and
} Ur Honorable Body, and herewith
BONG  the Tollowing resolution to

Respectfully submitted,
HOMER R, MARSON,

Couneilman Smith:
That the Common Coun-
! the Oty of Detroit do hereby
POVe and confltm Street
Ement Roll number

: plood and President Beok—g,

m}?ﬂl&i-—N(me,
gouncllman

moved that the motlon to reconsider

:)ﬂ’ incefinitely postponed, which mo-

tlon prevalled,

" The regular

Van Antwerp then

order was resumed.

Board of Assessors

October 16, 1957,

MHonorable Common Counecil:

We herewith transmit

o your Honorable Body, Street Open«

number 7556 for

iditraying o part of the expense and |pssessment

t of taking private property for the |wnich
pening of Trisbee Avenue, between
dlern and Northrop Aven
of 8t Martins Avenue between
and
easement and public walkway,
of Pembroke Avenue Into Frishee

ues, open-

Houghton Aven 1es,

roll has been prepared

adopted by your Honor-
August 27, 1957, J.C.C.

in proportion
improvement. The
lnw has been given

In Interest, as will ap-

report it

President.

Opening
7556 for de-
the expense and cost of
property ifor the open-

pursuant to and in aecordance with
the resolution adopted by the Com-
mon Council August 27, 1057, J.C.C.
pages 1868-9; further resolved, thab
the deseription of the premises ancd
the names of persons  contained
therein are recelved as correct; that
the lote and parcels of land contained
thereln and the several owners and
oceupants have been assessed In sald
roll In proportion to the benefits
speclally derlved by them, and ench
of them, from the opening of said
Frisbee Avenue hetween Redfern and
Northrop Avenues and St Martins
Avenue betweéen Nor throp and Hough-
ton Avenues and sewer easement and
public walkway S, of Pembroke Ave-
nue into Frisbss Avenue: that the
benefits of such improvement to sueh
lots and parcels of land, and the
seversl owners thereof, equals the as-
sessment levied against the property
contalned in sald assessment roll; that
the benefits to the whole of the prop-
erty Included in the taxing district
equals the sum assessed thereon, and
that the sums set forth in the said
roll are the correct ones
each lot or parcel of land
should be azsessed ancd pay, and that
the sald assessment upon such lot or
parcel of land, be collected from the
several persons liable to pay the same
according to law, and shall become
tue and payable within 30 days from
the date of the first publication by
the City Treasurer of the notles of
sald assessment.

I approve the form of fhe above
resolution,

WALTER E, VASHAK,
Acting Corporation Counsel,

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Counetlmen Connor, Lineoln,
Rogell, Smlth, Van Antwerp, Wise,
Youngblood and President Beck—8.

Naye—DNone.

Board of Assessors
Cetober 10, 1957.
Honorable Common Counoil: 3
Genflemen—we respectiully request
your Henorable Body to approve the
real property tax division for the
year 1957 In accordance with the fol-
lowing resolutions.
Respeetfully submitted,
HOMER R, MARSON,
President,
By Ceouncilman Smith:
Resolved, That the City Treasurer

be and he is hereby authorized and
directed to make the following dlvi-

slon of fhe 1957 general city taxes
under the provisions of At 208 of
the Publie Aects of 1893, as last

Avenue between Red-

amended by Act 169 of ths Publfe



deanj
Highlight

deanj
Highlight


